TECH DATA SHEET 6041415/03/17
Parker Angle Seat Valves
PA Series, 2/2 Way, NC or NO
3/8” to 2 1/2” BSP, 16 Bar
2 Catalogue FCDE 2213/UK - 11/2013
Parker Angle Seat Valves
Introduction
An angle seat valve is actuated by a pneumatically

mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13
40 4.7 0-16 4 PA10S1G3S040S 0.78
50 4.7 0-16 3 PA10S1G3S050S 1.01
DN15 1/2" 13
40 4.7 0-16 4 PA15S1G4S040S 0.80
50 4.7 0-16 3 PA15S1G4S050S 1.03
DN20 3/4" 18 50 9.0 0-16 3-4 PA20S1G5S050S 1.06
DN25 1" 24
50 16.0 0-16 3-5.5 PA25S1G6S050S 1.38
63 16.0 0-16 3-3.5 PA25S1G6S063S 2.05
DN32 1-1/4" 31 63 24.0 0-16 3-5 PA32S1G7S063S 2.40
DN40 1-1/2" 35 63 32.0 0-16 3-6 PA40S1G8S063S 2.75
DN50 2" 45
63 50.0 0-10 3-6.5 PA50S1G9S063S 3.50
80 50.0 0-16 3-6.6 PA50S1G9S080S 4.62
100 50.0 0-16 3-5 PA50S1G9S100S 5.16
DN65 2-1/2" 65 100 70.0 0-10 3-6 PA65S1GTS100S 8.65
Size Port
Size
Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13
40 4.7 0-16 4 PA10S1G3R040S 0.78
50 4.7 0-16 3 PA10S1G3R050S 1.01
DN15 1/2" 13
40 4.7 0-16 4 PA15S1G4R040S 0.80
50 4.7 0-16 3 PA15S1G4R050S 1.03
DN20 3/4" 18 50 9.0 0-16 3-4 PA20S1G5R050S 1.06
DN25 1" 24
50 16.0 0-16 3-5.5 PA25S1G6R050S 1.38
63 16.0 0-16 3-3.5 PA25S1G6R063S 2.05
DN32 1-1/4" 31 63 24.0 0-16 3-5 PA32S1G7R063S 2.40
DN40 1-1/2" 35 63 32.0 0-16 3-6 PA40S1G8R063S 2.75
DN50 2" 45
63 50.0 0-10 3-6.5 PA50S1G9R063S 3.50
80 50.0 0-16 3-6.6 PA50S1G9R080S 4.62
100 50.0 0-16 3-5 PA50S1G9R100S 5.16
DN65 2-1/2" 65 100 70.0 0-10 3-6 PA65S1GTR100S 8.65
5
7 Catalogue FCDE 2213/UK - 11/2013
Control Pressure & Operating Pressure Charts

Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 50 4.7 0-16 3 PA10S1G3S050A 0.75
DN15 1/2" 13 50 4.7 0-16 3 PA15S1G4S050A 0.80
DN20 3/4" 18 50 9.0 0-16 3-4 PA20S1G5S050A 0.90
DN25 1" 24
50 16.0 0-16 3-5.5 PA25S1G6S050A 1.27
63 16.0 0-16 3-4 PA25S1G6S063A 1.65
DN32 1-1/4" 31 63 24.0 0-16 3-5.5 PA32S1G7S063A 1.89
DN40 1-1/2" 35 63 32.0 0-16 3-6.5 PA40S1G8S063A 2.15
DN50 2" 45
63 50.0 0-10 3-6.5 PA50S1G9S063A 2.98
80 50.0 0-16 3-6.6 PA50S1G9S080A 3.56
100 50.0 0-16 3-5 PA50S1G9S100A 4.75
DN65 2-1/2" 65 100 70.0 0-10 3-6 PA65S1GTS100A 5.50
Size Port
Size
Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 50 4.7 0-16 3 PA10S1G3R050A 0.75
DN15 1/2" 13 50 4.7 0-16 3 PA15S1G4R050A 0.80
DN20 3/4" 18 50 9.0 0-16 3-4 PA20S1G5R050A 0.90
DN25 1" 24
50 16.0 0-16 3-5.5 PA25S1G6R050A 1.27
63 16.0 0-16 3-4 PA25S1G6R063A 1.65
DN32 1-1/4" 31 63 24.0 0-16 3-5.5 PA32S1G7R063A 1.89
DN40 1-1/2" 35 63 32.0 0-16 3-6.5 PA40S1G8R063A 2.15
DN50 2" 45
63 50.0 0-10 3-6.5 PA50S1G9R063A 2.98
80 50.0 0-16 3-6.6 PA50S1G9R080A 3.56
100 50.0 0-16 3-5 PA50S1G9R100A 4.75
DN65 2-1/2" 65 100 70.0 0-10 3-6 PA65S1GTR100A 5.50
7
9 Catalogue FCDE 2213/UK - 11/2013
Control Pressure & Operating Pressure Charts

Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 50 4.7 0-16 3.5 PA10S2G3S050S 1.00
DN15 1/2" 13 50 4.7 0-16 3.5 PA15S2G4S050S 1.03
DN20 3/4" 18 50 9.0 0-16 3.5 PA20S2G5S050S 1.06
DN25 1" 24 63 16.0 0-16 4.5 PA25S2G6S063S 2.05
DN32 1-1/4" 31 63 24.0 0-14 4.5 PA32S2G7S063S 2.40
DN40 1-1/2" 35 63 32.0 0-11 4.5 PA40S2G8S063S 2.75
DN50 2" 45
63 50.0 0-6 5 PA50S2G9S063S 3.50
80 50.0 0-12 5 PA50S2G9S080S 4.62
304 Stainless Steel Actuators
with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
Size Port
Size
Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 50 4.7 0-16 3.5 PA10S2G3R050S 1.00
DN15 1/2" 13 50 4.7 0-16 3.5 PA15S2G4R050S 1.03
DN20 3/4" 18 50 9.0 0-16 3.5 PA20S2G5R050S 1.06
DN25 1" 24 63 16.0 0-16 4.5 PA25S2G6R063S 2.05
DN32 1-1/4" 31 63 24.0 0-14 4.5 PA32S2G7R063S 2.40
DN40 1-1/2" 35 63 32.0 0-11 4.5 PA40S2G8R063S 2.75
DN50 2" 45
63 50.0 0-6 5 PA50S2G9R063S 3.50
80 50.0 0-12 5 PA50S2G9R080S 4.62
Control Pressure & Operating Pressure
Charts do not apply for Normally Open Valves. A minimum pressure as noted above is all that is required,
up to 10 bar Maximum.
Flow Diagram

Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 50 4.7 0-16 4.5 PA10SAG3S050S 1.01
DN15 1/2" 13 50 4.7 0-16 4.5 PA15SAG4S050S 1.03
DN20 3/4" 18 50 9.0 0-10 4.5 PA20SAG5S050S 1.06
DN25 1" 24 63 16.0 0-8 4.5 PA25SAG6S063S 2.05
DN32 1-1/4" 31 80 24.0 0-11 4 PA32SAG7S080S 3.82
DN40 1-1/2" 35
80 32.0 0-8 4 PA40SAG8S080S 4.07
100 32.0 0-16 4 PA40SAG8S100S 4.61
DN50 2" 45 100 50.0 0-9 4 PA50SAG9S100S 5.16
304 Stainless Steel Actuators
with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
Size Port
Size
Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 50 4.7 0-16 4.5 PA10SAG3R050S 1.01
DN15 1/2" 13 50 4.7 0-16 4.5 PA15SAG4R050S 1.03
DN20 3/4" 18 50 9.0 0-10 4.5 PA20SAG5R050S 1.06
DN25 1" 24 63 16.0 0-8 4.5 PA25SAG6R063S 2.05
DN32 1-1/4" 31 80 24.0 0-11 4 PA32SAG7R080S 3.82
DN40 1-1/2" 35
80 32.0 0-8 4 PA40SAG8R080S 4.07
100 32.0 0-16 4 PA40SAG8R100S 4.61
DN50 2" 45 100 50.0 0-9 4 PA50SAG9R100S 5.16
Flow Diagram
Valve Closed Valve Open
10
12 Catalogue FCDE 2213/UK - 11/2013

Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 50 4.7 0-16 4.5 PA10SAG3R050A 0.75
DN15 1/2" 13 50 4.7 0-16 4.5 PA15SAG4R050A 0.80
DN20 3/4" 18 50 9.0 0-10 4.5 PA20SAG5R050A 0.90
DN25 1" 24 63 16.0 0-8 4.5 PA25SAG6R063A 1.65
DN32 1-1/4" 31 80 24.0 0-11 4 PA32SAG7R080A 2.80
DN40 1-1/2" 35
80 32.0 0-8 4 PA40SAG8R080A 3.10
100 32.0 0-16 4 PA40SAG8R100A 4.15
DN50 2" 45 100 50.0 0-9 4 PA50SAG9R100A 4.75
Flow Diagram
Valve Closed Valve Open
Aluminum Actuators
with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
Size Port
Size
Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 50 4.7 0-16 4.5 PA10SAG3S050A 0.75
DN15 1/2" 13 50 4.7 0-16 4.5 PA15SAG4S050A 0.80
DN20 3/4" 18 50 9.0 0-10 4.5 PA20SAG5S050A 0.90
DN25 1" 24 63 16.0 0-8 4.5 PA25SAG6S063A 1.65
DN32 1-1/4" 31 80 24.0 0-11 4 PA32SAG7S080A 2.80
DN40 1-1/2" 35
80 32.0 0-8 4 PA40SAG8S080A 3.10
100 32.0 0-16 4 PA40SAG8S100A 4.15
DN50 2" 45 100 50.0 0-9 4 PA50SAG9S100A 4.75
Control Pressure & Operating Pressure
Charts do not apply for Valves with flow direction Under Seat. A minimum pressure as noted above is all
that is required, up to a maximum of 10 bar.
11

Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 32 4.7 0-16 4.5-6 PA10C3G3S032S 0.58
DN15 1/2" 13 32 4.7 0-16 4.5-6 PA15C3G4S032S 0.60
DN20 3/4" 15 32 5.4 0-14 4.5-6 PA20C3G5S032S 0.65
304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
Size Port
Size
Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 32 4.7 0-16 4.5-6 PA10C1G3S032S 0.63
DN15 1/2" 13 32 4.7 0-16 4.5-6 PA15C1G4S032S 0.65
DN20 3/4" 15 32 5.4 0-14 4.5-6 PA20C1G5S032S 0.71
304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
Size Port
Size
Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 32 4.7 0-16 4.5-6 PA10C3G3R032S 0.58
DN15 1/2" 13 32 4.7 0-16 4.5-6 PA15C3G4R032S 0.60
DN20 3/4" 15 32 5.4 0-14 4.5-6 PA20C3G5R032S 0.65
304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
Size Port
Size
Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 32 4.7 0-16 4.5-6 PA10C1G3R032S 0.63
DN15 1/2" 13 32 4.7 0-16 4.5-6 PA15C1G4R032S 0.65
DN20 3/4" 15 32 5.4 0-14 4.5-6 PA20C1G5R032S 0.71
Flow Diagram
Control Pressure & Operating Pressure
8
7

Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 32 4.7 0-6 5-6 PA10C4G3S032S 0.58
DN15 1/2" 13 32 4.7 0-6 5-6 PA15C4G4S032S 0.60
DN20 3/4" 15 32 5.4 0-4 5-6 PA20C4G5S032S 0.65
304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 304 Stainless Steel Bodies
Size Port
Size
Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 32 4.7 0-6 5-6 PA10C2G3S032S 0.63
DN15 1/2" 13 32 4.7 0-6 5-6 PA15C2G4S032S 0.65
DN20 3/4" 15 32 5.4 0-4 5-6 PA20C2G5S032S 0.71
304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
Size Port
Size
Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 32 4.7 0-6 5-6 PA10C4G3R032S 0.58
DN15 1/2" 13 32 4.7 0-6 5-6 PA15C4G4R032S 0.60
DN20 3/4" 15 32 5.4 0-4 5-6 PA20C4G5R032S 0.65
304 Stainless Steel Actuators with 316L Stainless Steel Bodies
Size Port
Size
Orifice
mm
Actuator
mm
KV
m3/h
Operating Pressure
Differential
Minimum Pilot Control
Pressure Range
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Kgbar bar
DN10 3/8" 13 32 4.7 0-6 5-6 PA10C2G3R032S 0.63
DN15 1/2" 13 32 4.7 0-6 5-6 PA15C2G4R032S 0.65
DN20 3/4" 15 32 5.4 0-4 5-6 PA20C2G5R032S 0.71
Flow Diagram
Control Pressure & Operating Pressure
Charts do not apply for Valves with flow direction Under Seat. A minimum pressure as noted above is all that
is required, up to 10 bar maximum.

14
16 Catalogue FCDE 2213/UK - 11/2013
PA Series - Numbering System
Angle Seat Valve Numbering System
PA 10 S1 G3 S 063S -
Valve Size Valve
Type/Series
Body Thread
Standard
Body
Material
Actuator
Description
Special
PA 10 DN10 S1 NC G3 3/8 BSP S 304 SS Stainless Steel 304
PA 15 DN15 S2 NO G4 1/2 BSP R 316L SS 032S 32 mm actuator
PA 20 DN20 SA NC, flow under seat G5 3/4 BSP 040S 40 mm actuator
PA 25 DN25 C1 Compact, NC, flow over seat G6 1 BSP 050S 50 mm actuator
PA 32 DN32 C2 Compact, NC, flow under seat G7 1-1/4 BSP 063S 63 mm actuator
PA 40 DN40 C3 Compact NC,flow over seat (100°C) G8 1-1/2 BSP 080S 80 mm actuator
PA 50 DN50 C4 Compact NC, flow under seat (100°C) G9 2 BSP 100S 100 mm actuator
PA 65 DN65 GT 2-1/2 BSP
Aluminum
040A 40 mm actuator
050A 50 mm actuator
063A 63 mm actuator
080A 80 mm actuator
100A 100 mm actuator
 WARNING - USER RESPONSIBILITY
 FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH,
 PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
• This document and other information from Parker-Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product or system options for further investigation
by users having technical expertise.
• The user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection of the system and components and assuring that all performance,
endurance, maintenance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met. The user must analyze all aspects of the application, follow applicable industry
standards, and follow the information concerning the product in the current product catalog and in any other materials provided from Parker or its subsidiaries or authorized
distributors.
• To the extent that Parker or its subsidiaries or authorized distributors provide component or system options based upon data or specifications provided by the user, the user
is responsible for determining that such data and specifications are suitable and sufficient for all applications and reasonably foreseeable uses of the components or systems.
15
17 Catalogue FCDE 2213/UK - 11/2013
Solenoid Valves for Controlling
the PA Angle Seat Valves
3 Way Direct Acting Pilot Control Valves
Available as Separate Components
Representative Pictures
Banjo Valve for Direct Mounting to the Valve
Banjo Valve Banjo Valve Mounted to the valve
Features
● Compact designs
● Brass or Stainless steel body
valves
● NC (normally closed) and
NO (normally open) versions
● Broad offering of coils to meet
World Wide requirements
● Available in BSP and NPT
connections in 1/8" and 1/4" sizes
16
18 Catalogue FCDE 2213/UK - 11/2013
Port
Size